### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4898148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SATORU SUZUKI	03/15/2018
SHINYA OKUMURA	03/15/2018
SHOGO UEHARA	03/15/2018
MITSUHIRO YOSHIDA	03/15/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5-5, Togoshi 6-chome	
Internal Address:	Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	142-8511	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15943720

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 213-8153

Email: usdocket@ryuka.com

Correspondent Name: RYUKA USA LLP

Address Line 1: 111 NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM S. LANGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Adam S. Langley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 045429 FRAME: 0306

504851409

source=SMK-0133US\_Assignment\_Declaration#page1.tif
source=SMK-0133US\_Assignment\_Declaration#page2.tif
source=SMK-0133US\_Assignment\_Declaration#page3.tif
source=SMK-0133US\_Assignment\_Declaration#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045429 FRAME: 0307

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT-

Name and the second second			*************				AMMICIO CONTRARA
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby						***************************************
This declaration is direc	led to:						
The attached applica	tion, or						
United States applied filed on .	ntion or PCT inte	rnational applica	tion No.				
The above-identified app	olication was mad	de or was authori	zed to be m	ade by	me.		
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor o	r an original join	t inventor o	f a clain	ned inventi	on in the a	pplication
I hereby acknowledge th 1001 by fine or imprisor	TV				n is punish	able under	18 U.S.C
WHEREAS I, the undersand useful improvement	<del>-</del>			_	or", have in	vented cer	tain new
WHEREAS, <u>SMK Corr</u> 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku in and to the application	ı, Tekyo 142–85	<u>11 JAPAN</u> , is de	sirous of acc	quiring	the entire r	ight, title a	
NOW, THEREFORE, for acknowledged, I hereby entire right, title, and into America, including all domay be granted thereon, infringement under the por any other cause of act and including the right to or in any corresponding Trademark Office to issuessignee, its successors a	sell, assign and the erest in the applications and contrained all reissues to rovisional rights ion for acts whice claim priority unforcign patent apple any Letters Pares.	ransfer to the aboreation and the in- inuations thereof hereof, including granted pursuan h would constitue inder the Internat plication, and I reprise	ove named a vention disc , and all Let gany right to to Title 35, te infringent ional Conve equest the D	issignee losed th iters Pat o bring Section ent occ entions of Director	, its succes terein for the tent of the or maintain 154 of the curring prior of Paris (18 of the U.S.)	sors and and and united State of the United State of this as the State of the State	States of tes that for tates Cod signment sended, o
Legal Name of Inventor	Satoni SUZUK	J					***************************************
Inventor's Signature		w		Date			
<b>~</b>	Sports	Si compone lon			Mar	18	2018

PATENT REEL: 045429 FRAME: 0308

### COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT.

### As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

Thi	s declaration is directed to:
Ø	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application No. filed on .

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor, hereafter also referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above identified application; and

WHEREAS, <u>SMK Corporation</u> hereinafter also referred to as "assignee", whose address is <u>5-5. Togoshi 6-chome</u>, <u>Shinagawa-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 142-8511 JAPAN</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Conventions of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Legal Name of Inventor	Shinya OKUM	IURA		
Inventor's Signature	SHINYA	OEVMURA	Date	

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT.

### As the bolow pared inventor I hereby dealers that

As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is direc	ed to:
The attached applica	tion, or
United States applied filed on s	ntion or PCT international application No.
The above-identified app	olication was made or was authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	signed inventor, hereafter also referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new s described in the above identified application; and
6-chome, Shinagawa-ku	oration hereinafter also referred to as "assignee", whose address is <u>5-5, Togoshi</u> . Tokyo 142-8511 IAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
acknowledged, I hereby entire right, title, and into America, including all di may be granted thereon, infringement under the p or any other cause of act and including the right to or in any corresponding to	revaluable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the erest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of visions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for rovisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code on for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, a claim priority under the International Conventions of Paris (1883), as amended, of foreign patent application, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and e any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the and assigns.
Legal Name of Inventor	Shogo UEHARA
Inventor's Signature	SHOGO UEHARA Date Mar. 15.208

PATENT REEL: 045429 FRAME: 0310

## COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT.

ŧ	College and recommended to the state of the state and the state of the
3	
	X

As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is direc	ted to:			
The attached applica	ttion, or			
United States applic filed on .	ation or PCT international application	ı No.		
The above-identified ap	plication was made or was authorized	to be made by	me.	
I believe that I am the or	riginal inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a clair	ned invention in the applica	ıtion
	nat any willful false statement made in ment of not more than five (5) years.		n is punishable under 18 U.	S.C
	signed inventor, hereafter also referre s described in the above identified ap		or", have invented certain ne	:w
6-chome, Shinagawa-ku	<u>coration</u> hereinafter also referred to a 1. <u>Tokyo 142–8511 JAPAN</u> , is desire and invention, and to any United Sta	us of acquiring	the entire right, title and int	
acknowledged, I hereby entire right, title, and int America, including all d may be granted thereon, infringement under the p or any other cause of act and including the right to or in any corresponding	or valuable consideration, the receipt sell, assign and transfer to the above erest in the application and the inventivisions and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof, including an provisional rights granted pursuant to ion for acts which would constitute it is claim priority under the Internation foreign patent application, and I require any Letters Patent granted upon the and assigns.	named assigned tion disclosed the d all Letters Pa y right to bring Title 35, Section of Pringement occurringement occurringement occurringement	e, its successors and assigns, nerein for the United States tent of the United States that or maintain an action for n 154 of the United States (curring prior to this assignm of Paris (1883), as amended of the U.S. Patent and	of L Code ent, I, of
Legal Name of Inventor	Mitsuhiro YOSHIDA			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
**** ASSERTS OF ASSERBITION	Mita biro Yashida	Date	18 18 rate	8

PATENT REEL: 045429 FRAME: 0311

**RECORDED: 04/04/2018**